
State of Florida 

DATE: November 7,2003 ti \ 

TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services , 

Beth Keating, Office of the General Counsel 
Docket No. 030795-TX - Compliance investigation of Hosting-Network, Inc. for apparent 
violation of Rules 25-22.032(5)(a), F.A.C., Customer Complaints, 25-24.835, F.A.C., 
Rules Incorporated, and 25-4.0 16 1 , F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

. ” - \  FROM: Beth Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 
. - .  -b I 

RE: 

On November 7, 2003, Consummating Order PSC-03-1261 -CO-TX was issued, making 
Order Nos. PSC-03-1149-PAA-TX and PSC-03-1 I49A-PAA-TX, issued October 15, 2003, and 
November 6,2003, respectively, effective and final. 

Hosting-Network, Inc. has failed to protest Order Nos. PSC-03-1149-PAA-Tx and PSC-03- 
1 149A-PAA-TX and has failed to pay the monetary penalties imposed by these Orders. The Orders 
state that if the company fails to file a petition , in the form provided by Rule 28-106.201, Florida 
Administrative Code, or fails to pay the penalties imposed by the Orders within fourteen calendar 
days after the issuance of the Consummating Order, CLEC Certificate No. 7840 will be cancelled, 
effective October 3 1,2003, and Docket No. 030795-TX shall be closed administratively upon either 
the receipt of the payment of the penalties, or the cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 7840. 

Fourteen days have elapsed since Order No. PSC-03-1261-CO-TX was issued and Hosting- 
Accordi 7840 should be 

cc: Division of Competitive Services & Edorcement (Watts) 
Office of the General Counsel (Dodson, Susac) 


